

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE : W.P.Nos.21975 and 21976 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	09.12.2025	<u>JS, J</u> At request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter was adjourned on 11.11.2025, 17.11.2025. Even today, when the matter is called learned counsel for the petitioners is not ready to argue the matter. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that vacate application was filed in the month of December, 2024 and the matter underwent several adjournments. Hence, the interim order passed by this Court on 01.10.2024 is vacated. Post the matter in regular course, for hearing. _____ JS, J RSD	