

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION Nos.21975 & 21976 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	05.08.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Heard Sri Patanjali Pamidighantam, learned counsel for the petitioner/s, Sri S Satya Narayana Moorthy, learned counsel for respondent No.1 and Smt V.Dyumani, learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.2. Reserved for orders. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> RKS	